
REVISED 

REGISTER (1 

Dec)

Last date for receipt 

of ordinary 

applications

Thu 12 

December

Fri 10 

January

Fri 7 

February
Tue 10 March Wed 8 April Thu 7 May Tue 9 June Mon 13 July

Mon 10 

August

Wed 9 

September
Fri 9 October

Thu 19 

November

Mon 14 

December

            

Last date for 

determination of 

ordinary applications

Last date for receipt 

of anonymous 

applications

Last date for receipt 

of amendments to 

open register status

            

Publication of notices 

of alteration and 

revised open register

Fri 3 January
Mon 3 

February
Mon 2 March Wed 1 April Fri 1 May Mon 1 June Wed 1 July Tue 4 August

Tue 1 

September

Thu 1 

October

Mon 2 

November

Tue 1 

December
Tue 5 January

Tue 21 July
Tue 18 

August

Fri 27 

November

Tue 22 

December

Rolling registration deadlines through 2020 (Scotland)

OPEN REGISTER AND 

OPTIONAL NOTICE OF 

ALTERATION DEADLINES

Fri 20 

December

Mon 20 

January

Mon 17 

February

Wed 18 

March
Fri 17 April Mon 18 May Wed 17 June

Thu 17 

September

Mon 19 

October


